Garden Sign Spring Gnomes

Instructions No. 2739
o/ 4 Difficulty: Beginner
© Working time: 2 Hours

Are you still looking for a cute inspiration idea for a wall thermometer? Then we have just the thing for you! This
thermometer was crafted with lots of little details and just looks unique everywhere.
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Design wall thermometer

First paint the VBS wall thermometer with the craft colour "Ice blue". Then prime one sheet of the embossing foil with white craft paint.

Now cut out the garden gnome motifs from the napkin with a pair of tweezers. Then stick the top, printed layer of the napkin onto the painted embossing foil
using napkin glue.

After the motifs have dried on the embossing foil, cut them out with the tweezers scissors. Then place the motifs with the reverse side facing upwards on the
special mat and model a 3D look into them with the embossing pens.

Now cut a piece of the grass mat for the grass look on the gnome picture and stick it onto the wall thermometer. Then glue the embossed garden gnomes and
flower scatter pieces to it as well. Let everything dry thoroughly.

Knot a piece of warp yarn to the wall thermometer to hang it up.

Now the "roof is covered”. Glue on the mini shingles, starting from the outer edge and working up to the centre of the roof. Some shingles have to be split with
the mosaic pliers, the "cut edges” can be painted with grey-brown craft paint. Finally, place two shingles as the "roof ridge".



Article information:

Article number
122009
130370
692762
361965
18155
130479
132503
14053
20091
560078-68
560078-80
560078-85
563178-02
521932
120272
726085
694575
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Article name

Grass mat

Mosaic tongs

VBS Mini roof shingle, 40 pcs.

Warp yarn "Natural white", 200 m

VBS Craft glue No. 18228 ml

VBS Special mat

VBS Embossing pens, set of 2

Scatter decoration flower "Blanche", with adhesive dot, 6 pieces, 3,5 cm
Napkin "Garden gnomes"20 pieces

VBS Craft paint, 15 mIGrey Brown

VBS Craft paint, 15 mIWhite

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlice blue

Stamping foil, 3 piecesSilver/Silver
Tweezer Scissors

VBS Napkin & Decoupage brush, set of 3
VBS Napkin varnish "Matt"100 ml

VBS Wall thermometer "House"

Register now > »
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https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/newsletter/
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