Garden Sign Spring Gnomes

Instructions No. 2739

JJJJ Difficulty: Beginner

O Working time: 2 Hours

Are you still looking for a cute inspiration idea for a wall thermometer? Then we have just the thing for you! This thermometer was crafted with lots of little details and just looks unique everywhere.



Design wall thermometer

First paint the VBS wall thermometer with the craft colour "Ice blue". Then prime one sheet of the embossing foil with white craft paint.

Now cut out the garden gnome motifs from the napkin with a pair of tweezers. Then stick the top, printed layer of the napkin onto the painted embossing foil using napkin glue.

After the motifs have dried on the embossing foil, cut them out with the tweezers scissors. Then place the motifs with the reverse side facing upwards on the special mat and model a 3D look into them with the embossing pens.

Now cut a piece of the grass mat for the grass look on the gnome picture and stick it onto the wall thermometer. Then glue the embossed garden gnomes and flower scatter pieces to it as well. Let everything dry thoroughly.

Knot a piece of warp yarn to the wall thermometer to hang it up.

Now the "roof is covered". Glue on the mini shingles, starting from the outer edge and working up to the centre of the roof. Some shingles have to be split with the mosaic pliers, the "cut edges" can be painted with grey-brown craft paint. Finally, place two shingles as the "roof ridge".

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
122009	Grass mat	1
130370	Mosaic tongs	1
692762	VBS Mini roof shingle, 40 pcs.	1
361965	Warp yarn "Natural white", 200 m	1
18155	VBS Craft glue No. 18228 ml	1
130479	VBS Special mat	1
132503	VBS Embossing pens, set of 2	1
14053	Scatter decoration flower "Blanche", with adhesive dot, 6 pieces, 3,5 cm	1
20091	Napkin "Garden gnomes"20 pieces	1
560078-68	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlGrey Brown	1
560078-80	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlWhite	1
560078-85	VBS Craft paint, 15 mllce blue	1
563178-02	Stamping foil, 3 piecesSilver/Silver	1
521932	Tweezer Scissors	1
120272	VBS Napkin & Decoupage brush, set of 3	1
726085	VBS Napkin varnish "Matt"100 ml	1
694575	VBS Wall thermometer "House"	1

